

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4654-4655/2009

SHANKAR KISANRAO KHADE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail,stay of execution of sentence of death and  
office report)

Date: 02/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner that the present matter is a legal aid matter and  
copy of the SLP has been served upon the standing counsel for  
the State of Maharashtra and proof has been filed with the  
concerned Section.

Registry to verify.

List again on 22.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar