

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 362-363 OF 2010

SHANKAR KISANRAO KHADE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of execution of sentence of death and office report)

Date: 18/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara,Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Varun Nischal,Adv.  
Mr. Brajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparajita Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant commenced his arguments from 12.30 p.m. and he was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained Part-Heard.

|(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
|COURT MASTER

|(RENUKA SADANA)  
|COURT MASTER

|