

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 362-363 OF 2010

SHANKAR KISANRAO KHADE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of execution of sentence of death and office report
)

Date: 19/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv. for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, learned counsel for the appellant resumed his arguments at 11.55 a.m. and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Thereafter Ms. Aprajita Singh, learned counsel for the respondent made her reply till till the Court rose for the day.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER

List of books cited is attached herewith

Books ciited are as under

1. 2010(1) SCC 775 at 792 p.51
2. 2008 (13) SCC 767
3. 2001 (2) SCC 28
4. 2011 (12) SCC 56 at 60 p.9
5. 2011 (13) SCC 706 at 726 p.65
6. 2012 (4) SCC 37
7. 2010 (14) SCC 641 at 698
8. 2009 (15) SCC 635 at 642
9. 2004 (2) SCC 338 at 349 p.23
10. 2007 (4) SCC 713, 714 and 716 p.3
11. 2011 (3) SCC 85 at 107 p.78

12. 2011 (5) SCC 317 at 323 p.25
13. 2005 (3) SCC 793
14. 2010 (1) SCC 58 at 62-63
15. 2007 (12) SCC 230 at 790 p.49

Photocopies of all the judgments will be provided by the Judges
Liberary.